
51885 Thursday Nite HDPC-20235/16/2024    Week 36 of 36 Page 1

Thursday   6:30 pm Lanes 49 - 66Bowlero North Brunswick
President: Don Amann (732)572-1969

Vice President: Richard Apice Sr. (973)980-2879
Secretary/Treasurer: Brian Atherton (732)271-4600

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 51 13 In The Zone 167 85 808 63 94717 87268 961 2735 1028 2936
2 52 2 Pavlinko Pro Shop 157 95 879 12 95153 92209 1008 2938 1019 2971
3 53 3 DEAD LAST 154 98 759 106 94352 81995 916 2455 1024 2848
4 54 11 Strikes & Spares 141 111 750 115 93878 81635 915 2559 1023 2795
5 56 7 World Network Media 141 111 762 105 93830 83471 925 2647 1005 2836
6 55 15 Bobby Hates Hamilton 139 113 821 57 94990 89161 997 2746 1048 2917
7 58 10 D N R AUto 134 118 710 152 93375 76767 838 2347 992 2745
8 57 5 Tug Life 131 121 635 218 91478 66839 787 2134 1016 2868
9 60 17 Team 17 124 128 565 282 93380 61163 916 2583 1212 3471

10 61 4 5 CARDS 123½ 128½ 759 107 93144 81537 865 2494 980 2803
11 59 14 Hold That Spare 123½ 128½ 734 129 92379 79494 925 2450 1039 2792
12 62 6 WCW 122 130 779 89 94164 84432 937 2553 1038 2765
13 64 1 PRIMOS 120 132 751 114 92117 80270 876 2417 990 2726
14 63 9 OFF THE PAGE 118½ 133½ 639 215 91859 68207 756 2113 984 2764
15 66 12 Vagabonds 118 134 628 225 93113 68360 794 2106 1014 2789
16 65 8 Reebnstit 114½ 137½ 754 111 93155 81737 884 2457 1020 2845
17 49 16 Bull Moose 109 143 677 181 92134 73270 886 2371 1086 2820
18 50 18 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
49-50 Pavlinko Pro Shop 902 838 869 2609 4 <---> DEAD LAST 880 1024 834 2738 3
51-52 Strikes & Spares 901 867 872 2640 4 <---> Bobby Hates Hamilto 870 963 830 2663 3
53-54 World Network Media 868 929 907 2704 7 <---> Tug Life 865 918 891 2674 0
55-56 D N R AUto 938 912 845 2695 7 <---> Hold That Spare 841 828 760 2429 0
57-58 Team 17 910 835 797 2542 2 <---> 5 CARDS 792 931 910 2633 5
59-60 WCW 838 849 873 2560 4 <---> OFF THE PAGE 932 828 835 2595 3
61-62 PRIMOS 798 877 932 2607 5 <---> Reebnstit 850 783 849 2482 2
63-64 Vagabonds 830 862 928 2620 7 <---> Bull Moose 822 753 898 2473 0
65-66 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 <---> In The Zone 810 885 885 2580 5

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

2576 Pavlinko Pro Shop 916 DEAD LAST 2704 World Network Media 963 Bobby Hates Hamil
2397 In The Zone 823 5 CARDS 2695 D N R AUto 932 PRIMOS
2295 Strikes & Spares 782 WCW 2674 Tug Life 932 OFF THE PAGE

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 278 Nick Tomei 757 Vincent D'Ambrosio III 284 Steve Tomei 777 Mitch Kays

269 Rick Chesler 714 Mitch Kays 282 Nick Tomei 757 Vincent D'Ambrosio III
266 Steve Tomei 699 Anthony Chicchetti Sr. 281 Rick Chesler 749 Bill Lemp
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Thursday   6:30 pm Lanes 49 - 66Bowlero North Brunswick
Season High Scores

Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game
2938 Pavlinko Pro Shop 997 Bobby Hates Hamilton 3471 Team 17 1086 Bull Moose
2735 In The Zone 937 WCW 2868 Tug Life 1039 Hold That Spare
2647 World Network Media 916 DEAD LAST 2845 Reebnstit 1023 Strikes & Spares

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 72 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game
826 Christopher Cameroni 300 Craig Duffy 893 Mark Powell 340 Steven Levenson
760 Charles Dekowski 300 Anthony Chicchetti Sr. 873 Tony Santo 316 Ed Reder
753 Marty Vitanza 300 Bill Lemp 866 Matt Bergen 315 George Roe

300 Jeff Reiner
299 Chris Rick
299 Mike Dunbar Jr
290 Ed Bienvenue

Team Rosters
To Raise To Drop HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - PRIMOS  Lane 64  HDCP=114  Avg=751

Gordon C. McNelly Sr. 170 45 15378 90 525 431 159 123 205 487 619
Wayne Saylor 166 48 15961 96 572 472 128 180 157 465 609
Steve Tomei 199 18 18324 96 585 485 174 182 266 622 676
Nick J. Tomei 216 3 13000 60 671 607 223 278 190 691 703
2 - Pavlinko Pro Shop  Lane 52  HDCP=12  Avg=879

Ed Bienvenue 214 5 21757 102 713 607 236 190 190 616 631
Anthony Chicchetti Sr. 223 0 18813 84 675 587 213 250 236 699 699
Vincent D'Ambrosio III 230 0 16136 70 727 653 254 257 246 757 757
JD Santalucia 212 7 22100 104 691 583 188 130 186 504 522
3 - DEAD LAST  Lane 53  HDCP=106  Avg=759

Rick S. Chesler 206 12 22045 107 725 614 155 269 220 644 680
Sal Lobue 165 49 16831 102 599 493 169 213 159 541 691
Mike J. Coppola 189 27 19905 105 615 506 232 235 197 664 748
George Roe 199 18 20319 102 681 575 216 199 150 565 619
4 - 5 CARDS  Lane 61  HDCP=107  Avg=759

Joe Kehoe 185 31 17234 93 622 525 160 215 180 555 648
Frank A. Crossen 194 23 17463 90 672 578 164 221 201 586 658
Paul R. Perioli 188 28 19822 105 590 481 177 189 192 558 642
Don Amann 192 25 20250 105 594 485 183 198 229 610 685
5 - Tug Life  Lane 57  HDCP=218  Avg=635

Kevin Scally 117 92 11237 96 445 345 126 151 107 384 663
Jay Sferra 156 57 15503 99 511 408 158 185 195 538 712
Bill Lemp 175 40 17366 99 586 483 192 223 211 626 749
Chris Rizzo 187 29 20299 108 569 457 169 139 158 466 550
6 - WCW  Lane 62  HDCP=89  Avg=779

Christopher M. Allen 195 22 19543 100 645 541 190 225 216 631 700
Milton R. Fitzgerald 195 22 19923 102 657 551 233 163 195 591 657
Russ Reiman 183 33 18537 102 573 467 111 142 181 434 533
Joesph Hoehler 206 12 21639 105 717 608 213 228 190 631 670
7 - World Network Media  Lane 56  HDCP=105  Avg=762

Don M. Kiselyk 162 52 9744 60 525 461 0 0
William Deliman 191 26 19583 102 577 471 174 207 242 623 701
Charles A. Dekowski 211 8 20274 96 714 614 226 222 212 660 687
Scott M. Kurtz 198 19 20890 105 602 493 185 182 206 573 627
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Thursday   6:30 pm Lanes 49 - 66Bowlero North Brunswick
To Raise To Drop HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
8 - Reebnstit  Lane 65  HDCP=111  Avg=754

Kevin Cooper 188 28 17939 95 583 484 164 140 185 489 570
Chris Sasso 186 30 19548 105 648 539 206 183 200 589 682
Chris Rick 194 23 20418 105 642 533 146 200 142 488 554
Mike Rick 186 30 18483 99 591 488 224 150 212 586 676
9 - OFF THE PAGE  Lane 63  HDCP=215  Avg=639

Tommy Metzner 132 79 14356 108 407 295 127 142 135 404 641
Merrick A. Ash 123 87 13159 108 383 271 132 131 132 395 656
Mickey Martinez 189 27 18777 102 648 542 247 161 177 585 666
William A. Ash 195 22 18740 96 664 564 211 179 176 566 632
10 - D N R AUto  Lane 58  HDCP=152  Avg=710

Richard D. Apice Sr. 184 32 17201 93 559 462 206 205 177 588 684
Jon G. Sundelof 160 54 14905 93 551 454 0 0
Roland P. DeRiggs 180 36 17713 99 545 442 182 185 169 536 644
Brian L. Atherton 186 30 17910 96 603 503 198 185 182 565 655
11 - Strikes & Spares  Lane 54  HDCP=115  Avg=750

Ed Reder 155 58 14928 96 516 416 159 130 123 412 583
Joseph Aquino 194 23 20470 105 590 481 172 213 225 610 679
Tony Piccoline 197 20 19532 99 664 561 211 199 227 637 700
Jeff Reiner 204 14 19630 96 665 565 244 210 182 636 678
12 - Vagabonds  Lane 66  HDCP=225  Avg=628

John Perez 157 56 6124 39 512 469 0 0
Rich Tuma Sr 161 53 14902 92 488 392 123 141 191 455 611
Allen M. Goldstein 148 64 14213 96 538 438 133 147 155 435 627
Brian Morgan 162 52 17600 108 493 381 179 184 176 539 695
13 - In The Zone  Lane 51  HDCP=63  Avg=808

Craig T. Duffy 215 4 20690 96 694 594 169 224 219 612 624
William Richie 180 36 17902 99 560 457 171 170 167 508 613
David A. Franczak 208 10 21920 105 652 543 225 214 246 685 715
Mike F. Dunbar Jr 205 13 21626 105 622 513 184 216 192 592 628
14 - Hold That Spare  Lane 59  HDCP=129  Avg=734

Greg Williams 174 41 11423 66 583 513 0 0
James Brister 189 27 19307 102 643 537 159 171 148 478 559
Ron Thompson 186 30 17322 96 597 497 189 170 149 508 598
Irving Dirkson 185 31 18196 99 572 469 233 151 196 580 673
15 - Bobby Hates Hamilton  Lane 55  HDCP=57  Avg=821

Mitch Kays 197 20 19536 99 660 557 225 256 233 714 777
Andrew Heuer 191 26 18960 99 624 521 202 216 180 598 676
Marty Vitanza 207 11 19053 92 707 611 183 198 196 577 610
Christopher Cameroni 226 0 23063 102 772 666 202 235 163 600 600
16 - Bull Moose  Lane 49  HDCP=181  Avg=677

Keith Balazs 186 30 17924 96 589 489 0 0
Bud O'Connell 152 61 13446 93 474 377 139 142 167 448 631
Steven Levenson 163 51 16714 102 506 400 107 101 138 346 493
Cory Bastek 176 39 18562 105 554 445 196 156 178 530 647
17 - Team 17  Lane 60  HDCP=282  Avg=565

Frank Verano 141 71 13737 97 463 362 172 124 164 460 673
Matt Bergen 135 76 12978 96 486 386 162 152 119 433 664
Mark Powell 145 67 15686 108 520 408 137 148 119 404 605
Tony Santo 144 68 13440 93 480 383 156 128 112 396 600
18 - BYE  Lane 50  HDCP=0  Avg=0
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Thursday   6:30 pm Lanes 49 - 66Bowlero North Brunswick
High Avg High Avg

Men 226.11 Christopher Cameroni Women
223.96 Anthony Chicchetti Sr.
215.52 Craig Duffy
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Thursday   6:30 pm Lanes 49 - 66Bowlero North Brunswick
Temporary Substitutes

True Book High High HDCP HDCP
ID # Name Phone Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Avg Game Sers Game Sers

59 Abdul-Baseer, Kareem (908)757-8360 bk171 44 615 3 205.00 171 212 615 256 747
203 Alberti, Melody (908)642-6750 191 26 3049 18 169.39 201 206 549 232 611
106 Barbini, Joseph (___)___-____ bk177 38 434 3 144.67 177 204 434 242 548

58 Bienvenue, Brianna (___)___-____ 123 87 742 6 123.67 ___ 145 384 235 654
57 Bienvenue, Jackie (___)___-____ 153 60 1839 12 153.25 ___ 199 475 261 661

6 Buonacore, Anthony (732)762-3107 203 15 3667 18 203.72 207 237 686 256 719
332 Ceras, Joseph M. (908)205-2324 209 9 4392 21 209.14 214 265 733 276 775

45 Christy, Michael (908)872-9014 180 36 2167 12 180.58 189 218 570 254 678
42 Contreas, William (732)690-3620 bk214 5 1292 6 215.33 214 246 650 251 665
67 Dooley, Mike (___)___-____ bk200 18 571 3 190.33 200 201 571 219 625
53 Edmonds, Lester (732)423-8823 195 22 10566 54 195.67 197 279 692 304 767
80 Ferrara, Sal (___)___-____ 161 53 3869 24 161.21 149 275 598 335 778
51 Friel, Frank (___)___-____ 184 32 2218 12 184.83 191 219 583 253 676
66 Graham Sr, Steven (___)___-____ 172 43 2585 15 172.33 168 243 612 298 777

112 Hayes, Kevin (___)___-____ 185 31 1672 9 185.78 191 223 623 249 701
81 Jackson, Donny (732)900-5241 216 3 1952 9 216.89 216 245 665 248 674
93 Jagt, Jim (___)___-____ bk220 0 1345 6 224.17 220 234 675 234 675
36 JAMES, THEO (___)___-____ 219 0 2631 12 219.25 204 278 708 289 745
72 JEVIC, DEREK (___)___-____ bk184 32 947 5 189.40 184 224 566 256 662
41 Johnson, Jarrett R. (___)___-____ 191 26 2811 15 187.40 201 236 621 262 672
31 Kaczorowski, Brian (732)735-4264 bk189 27 539 3 179.67 189 202 539 229 620
37 Kokal, Matt (___)___-____ bk207 11 1132 6 188.67 207 242 598 253 631

138 Macko, Anthony (732)422-4748 196 21 3543 18 196.83 196 288 635 309 694
62 Mahachek, Brittany R. (848)203-5527 148 64 1339 9 148.78 139 206 510 278 726
44 Mener, William (___)___-____ bk209 9 1071 6 178.50 209 204 552 213 579
55 Napoli, Anthony (___)___-____ 189 27 3985 21 189.76 195 225 600 252 680

232 Onello, Erik L. (973)713-1825 178 37 3134 18 174.11 188 212 562 245 673
23 Pace, George (908)782-3685 175 40 7390 42 175.95 179 245 639 288 768
71 Panyko, Tom (732)306-6076 187 29 2147 12 178.92 197 203 561 223 621

237 Patten, Steve P. (908)625-7620 195 22 1756 9 195.11 189 236 596 263 677
39 Petroski, James (___)___-____ 200 18 2409 12 200.75 204 245 678 266 720
46 Phillips III, Robert (609)821-1778 230 0 3459 15 230.60 224 275 726 275 726
35 Pingatore, John (732)789-8736 bk187 29 442 3 147.33 187 172 442 201 529
38 Quizon, Allen (732)767-9543 188 28 2822 15 188.13 ___ 215 623 246 713
61 Regan, Richard (908)285-0663 178 37 2676 15 178.40 175 231 584 268 704
84 Reiman, Kevin (732)309-6153 bk197 20 624 3 208.00 197 227 624 247 684

304 Rubinfeld, Robert M. (732)261-0833 193 24 5715 30 190.50 203 240 681 255 726
83 Sosinski, Brendan (908)370-3565 211 8 633 3 211.00 ___ 224 633 232 657
64 Szumski, Bill (856)914-9901 bk215 4 1422 6 237.00 215 275 754 279 766
65 Tomei JR, Ray j. (908)230-8035 213 6 6347 30 211.57 223 266 695 272 713
48 Urbanik, Bill (___)___-____ bk206 12 521 3 173.67 206 187 521 199 557

309 Wengryn, Philip (908)707-0351 186 30 4475 24 186.46 184 247 658 273 736
54 Willis, Shawn (908)304-8463 bk183 33 1246 6 207.67 183 253 650 286 749
70 Youngman, Steve (___)___-____ bk196 21 1100 6 183.33 196 219 614 240 677

Average List of Regular Team Members
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Vincent D'Ambrosio III 16136 70 230 300 789 254 257 246 757
Christopher Cameroni 23063 102 226 300 826 202 235 163 600
Anthony Chicchetti Sr. 18813 84 223 300 789 213 250 236 699
Nick J. Tomei 13000 60 216 279 721 223 278 190 691
Craig T. Duffy 20690 96 215 300 771 169 224 219 612
Ed Bienvenue 21757 102 214 290 736 236 190 190 616
JD Santalucia 22100 104 212 279 750 188 130 186 504
Charles A. Dekowski 20274 96 211 267 760 226 222 212 660
David A. Franczak 21920 105 208 279 735 225 214 246 685
Marty Vitanza 19053 92 207 269 753 183 198 196 577
Joesph Hoehler 21639 105 206 265 734 213 228 190 631
Rick S. Chesler 22045 107 206 288 748 155 269 220 644
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Thursday   6:30 pm Lanes 49 - 66Bowlero North Brunswick
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Jeff Reiner 19630 96 204 300 687 244 210 182 636
George Roe 20319 102 199 289 719 216 199 150 565
Scott M. Kurtz 20890 105 198 275 701 185 182 206 573
Mitch Kays 19536 99 197 267 714 225 256 233 714
Tony Piccoline 19532 99 197 256 671 211 199 227 637
Christopher M. Allen 19543 100 195 268 678 190 225 216 631
Milton R. Fitzgerald 19923 102 195 289 650 233 163 195 591
William A. Ash 18740 96 195 278 679 211 179 176 566
Joseph Aquino 20470 105 194 285 672 172 213 225 610
Chris Rick 20418 105 194 299 710 146 200 142 488
Frank A. Crossen 17463 90 194 264 719 164 221 201 586
Don Amann 20250 105 192 288 731 183 198 229 610
William Deliman 19583 102 191 258 702 174 207 242 623
Andrew Heuer 18960 99 191 255 667 202 216 180 598
Steve Tomei 18324 96 199 277 660 174 182 266 622
Mike J. Coppola 19905 105 189 255 723 232 235 197 664
James Brister 19307 102 189 258 674 159 171 148 478
Kevin Cooper 17939 95 188 266 675 164 140 185 489
Paul R. Perioli 19822 105 188 258 685 177 189 192 558
Chris Rizzo 20299 108 187 257 668 169 139 158 466
Keith Balazs 17924 96 186 268 661 0
Mike Rick 18483 99 186 238 640 224 150 212 586
Brian L. Atherton 17910 96 186 258 657 198 185 182 565
Chris Sasso 19548 105 186 243 657 206 183 200 589
Joe Kehoe 17234 93 185 267 629 160 215 180 555
Richard D. Apice Sr. 17201 93 184 231 640 206 205 177 588
Mickey Martinez 18777 102 189 278 709 247 161 177 585
Irving Dirkson 18196 99 185 276 621 233 151 196 580
Russ Reiman 18537 102 183 268 645 111 142 181 434
William Richie 17902 99 180 249 645 171 170 167 508
Ron Thompson 17322 96 186 253 676 189 170 149 508
Roland P. DeRiggs 17713 99 180 234 663 182 185 169 536
Cory Bastek 18562 105 176 263 609 196 156 178 530
Bill Lemp 17366 99 175 300 690 192 223 211 626
Greg Williams 11423 66 174 233 614 0
Gordon C. McNelly Sr. 15378 90 170 247 634 159 123 205 487
Wayne Saylor 15961 96 166 220 611 128 180 157 465
Sal Lobue 16831 102 165 231 573 169 213 159 541
Steven Levenson 16714 102 163 284 670 107 101 138 346
Brian Morgan 17600 108 162 236 552 179 184 176 539
Don M. Kiselyk 9744 60 162 222 561 0
Rich Tuma Sr 14902 92 161 229 570 123 141 191 455
Jon G. Sundelof 14905 93 160 236 531 0
John Perez 6124 39 157 214 572 0
Jay Sferra 15503 99 156 210 548 158 185 195 538
Ed Reder 14928 96 155 256 584 159 130 123 412
Allen M. Goldstein 14213 96 148 216 503 133 147 155 435
Mark Powell 15686 108 145 268 680 137 148 119 404
Bud O'Connell 13446 93 152 208 528 139 142 167 448
Tony Santo 13440 93 144 230 651 156 128 112 396
Frank Verano 13737 97 141 223 623 172 124 164 460
Matt Bergen 12978 96 135 217 629 162 152 119 433
Tommy Metzner 14356 108 132 176 473 127 142 135 404
Merrick A. Ash 13159 108 123 178 435 132 131 132 395
Kevin Scally 11237 96 117 169 413 126 151 107 384
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